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1 COMMENTS AND RESPONSES REPORT 

Date 
Received 

Name Interest & Comment Received Response from EAP  

PRE-APPLICATION - REGISTRATION OF I&APs 

01/03/2022 Mr M Ntlahla 

Zamani Mawethu 
Agricultural 
Cooperative Ltd 

Mr Ntlahla submitted a letter of objection to the use of the proposed site 
and indicated that his organisation had a formal lease agreement with 
the IYLM dated 1st January 2015 and that this area of land was part of 
the site identified for the CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade. 

Mr Ntlahla presented copies (see Appendix E Section 3.1) of: 

 Letter of approval from IYLM 

 Memorandum of Agreement of Lease;  

 Environmental authorisation NREC 135-010-2009; Letter dated 
14/06/2010 from IYLM indicating approval of the infrastructure 
plans;  

 Water use Certificate No. 28077456 with start date of 1st June 
2009, for the abstracting of 80 m³/annum from the Tsomo River. 

The applicant (CHDM) and the Intsika Yethu Local 
Municipality have been advised of this objection.  

Mr S Manona of Phuhlisani an independent 
consultant has been appointed to deal with the land 
issue; see letter in Appendix E Section 3.3 

Mr Ntlahla and two representatives of the Zamani 
Mawethu Agricultural Cooperative Ltd attended the 
site meeting on 15th March 2022. During the site 
meeting Mr Ntlahla raised the issues around the 
allocation of the site and that his organisation had a 
lease agreement etc. but indicated that he was 
prepared to negotiate with the IYLM for an 
alternative section of land. Copies of 
correspondence from the EAP to Mr Ntlahla are 
included in Appendix E 3 Section 3.2 

The outcome of further consultation as led by Mr 
Manona is included Appendix E 3 Sections 3.3 & 
3.4 

21/04/2022 Ward Councillor Mr Ngwane advised verbally that two community agricultural  Water will be released from Ncora Dam to cover 
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Mr M Ngwane cooperatives had raised concerns that the abstraction of additional water 
for areas outside of Intsika Yethu Municipality might result in there being 
insufficient water for their agricultural projects 

the additional abstraction.  

 The fish-way releases a continuous minimum 
flow of 100l/s (360 000 litres per hour).  A 
minimum flow will therefore always be flowing 
downstream of the weir under all abstraction 
conditions. 

 The combination of the two points listed above 
is that there will always be flow in the river while 
the abstraction works are in operation and the 
periods of zero flow in the river will not be 
experienced while the abstraction is in 
operation. 

 If the agricultural cooperatives do not have 
Water Use Licences, it is suggested that they 
contact the Department Water & Sanitation and 
submit the relevant application for a WUL 

24/05/2022 DWS 

(Water Quality 
Management Unit) 

Ms R Rambani 

 

The Water Quality Management Unit of the Department has assessed 
the report and has no objection to the project subject to the listed 
conditions being complied with. 

See DWS letter in Section 5.3.1 - conditions to be complied with: 

(i) Construction activities must be confined to the proposed 
development footprint. Activities related to the construction phase 
such as cement mixing must be done at designated areas and 
must not culminate in offsite pollution of the environmental or 
water resources 

Comments are noted and sent to the consulting 
engineer as representative of the applicant. 
Comments are addressed in the EMPr as 
applicable  

(i) See EMPr Sections 4, 7.9 and 7.19 
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(ii) The applicant must notify the Department within 24 hours of any 
incident that may pollute or has the potential to pollute / likely to 
have a detrimental effect on the water resource 

(iii) The use of chemical toilets during the construction phase for the 
proposed project as noted on page 13 of the Draft EMPr must not 
cause any pollution to any water resource or pose a health 
hazard. In addition, these toilets must be situated out of the 
1:100-year flood line of any watercourse 

(iv) It is noted on page 10 of the DBAR that solid waste will be 
disposed of at the local Municipal Waste Site. Solid waste must 
be placed in skips and stored in a designated store/collection 
area prior to being disposed of and must not cause and 
groundwater and/or surface water pollution or pose any health 
hazard 

(v) Contaminated and hazardous waste must be disposed of at a 
permitted landfill site that is authorised to accept such waste. The 
collection of hazardous solid waste should be carried out in a 
manner that will prevent spills or leaks that may pose a threat to 
the environment including surface and ground water. Proof of 
collection and disposal by an external source provider during the 
operational phase must be documented and made available 
upon request to the Department 

(vi) There must be adequate management of storm water on-site 
both during and after the construction of the proposed project 

(vii) Soil erosion on site must always be prevented i.e. during and 

(ii) See EMPr Section 7.11 

 

 

(iii) See EMPr Section 5.2 

 

 

 

(iv) See EMPr Section 5.3 

 

 

 

 

(v) See EMPr Sections 5.4. and 6.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(vi) See EMPr Section 8 

 

(vii) See EMPr Section 7.25 and 8 
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after construction activities 

(viii) Stockpiling of soil or any other materials used during the 
construction and/or operation phase must not be allowed on or 
near steep slopes, near a watercourse or water body. This is to 
prevent pollution or the impediment of surface runoff. 

(ix) The Applicant must adhere to the requirements made in the Draft 
EMPr and further comments if required will be submitted once 
the final assessment is received 

(x) The Applicant must ensure that all objections received for the 
proposed project including the legality of the ownership of the 
land which is earmarked for the expansion are fully addressed in 
the Final BAR and/or prior to the commencement of construction 
activities 

 

 

 

 

(xi) It is noted that the Applicant has undertaken the process of 
WULA with the Department. It is the responsibility of the 
Applicant to identify and apply for all relevant water uses in terms 
of Section 21 of the NWA (Act No. 36 of 1998) 

 

(xii) Other applicable legislation relevant to the proposed project must 
be complied with, including the existing WML and the respective 

 

(viii) See EMPr Section 7.16 

 

 

 

(ix) EMPr is to read in conjunction with the EA 
and WML 

 

(x) The land is owned by the Intsika Yethu Local 
Municipality and the project site will be sub-
divided and leased by the CHDM. Queries 
raised by Mr Ntlahla re: ownership of the 
land is addressed in Appendix E-Sections 
3.3 and 3.4. Land ownership is being 
addressed by Mr S Manona (Phuhlisani). 
The DBAR was made available to Nr Ntlahla 
and he did not submit any comment.  

(xi) WULA is in progress and being dealt with by 
Mr Mbikwana (Londi WULA Consulting & 
Associates) and the Consulting Engineer 
(Maluti GSM). The issuance of an EA will be 
subject to the approval of the WULA 

(xii) The application for a variation to the Waste 
Management Licence (WML) is part of the 
Integrated Application for EA and a WML, 
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amendment application to be made for the additional volume of 
dried sludge to be generated and disposed of 

supported by this BAR/EMPr 
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2 PRE-APPLICATION: COPIES OF PPP DOCUMENTATION 
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2.1 NOTICE  
THE REPRESENTATIVE (QUEENSTOWN) 
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2.2 PROJECT SITE NOTICE BOARD 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

9 
 

2.3  COPY OF BID SENT TO AUTHORITIES 
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2.4 CONSULTATION MEETING WITH WARD COUNCILOR AND 
DELIVERY OF NOTICE & BID 
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2.4.1 CORRESPONDENCE WITH WARD COUNCILOR 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 4:08 PM 
To: 'mncedisi.wisemann@gmail.com' <mncedisi.wisemann@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'Phillip Ravenscroft' <phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tobie@malutiwater.co.za' 
<tobie@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang' <tholang@malutiwater.co.za>; 'mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za' 
<mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade-Meeting with Ward Councillor 
 
Dear Mr Ngwane 
 
Thank you very much for making time to see me today, despite your busy schedule. 
 
Attached, for your records please find: 

 confirmation register of our meeting; and 
 photograph of the signage erected on site 

 
I have discussed the matter of the proposed hydroponics project with the Consulting Engineer (Maluti 
GSM) and they are aware of it. To our knowledge it will be located on one of the two erven directly 
below the Municipal livestock “pound” so there will be no impact between the projects. 
 
Thank you for placing the Water Treatment works project on the agenda for your next meeting with 
the community and informing the community of the briefing session on site on 15th March 2022. 
 
I will keep you updated throughout the EIA public participation process 
 
Mr Pala – As discussed, kindly keep an eye on the signage. If livestock interfere with the sign I will 
provide you with Y-type iron standards to place for additional support 
 
Thank you  
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

19 
 

2.5 DELIVERY OF BID 
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2.5.1 AUTHORITIES (DEDEAT, DWS & ECPHRA) 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 5:12 PM 
To: 'Nondwe Mdekazi' <Nondwe.Mdekazi@dedea.gov.za> 
Cc: 'Bhelinda Mtamo' <Bhelinda.Mtamo@dedea.gov.za> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good day Nondwe 
 
Attached please find the background information document (BID) for the EIA process for the proposed 
Chris Hani District Municipality Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade, for your 
information and records. 
 
In terms of the PPP we confirm as follows: 

(i) We have distributed the BID to: 
 DWS 
 CHDM (MM, Technical Director, Environmental Director and Project Manager)  
 IYLM (MM, Technical Director and Ward Councillor) 
 EC Provincial Heritage Resources Agency 
(ii) The advertisement will be placed in the Queenstown Representative tomorrow (11th February 

2022)  
(iii) Signage has been erected at the project site 
(iv) We have held a meeting with the Ward Councillor who confirmed that he is aware of the 

project and will include it on the agenda for an upcoming community meeting 
 
Please note that there will be a public briefing session at the project site on 15th March 2022 
commencing at 11h00. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any queries. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 5:03 PM 
To: 'FourieL4@dws.gov.za' <FourieL4@dws.gov.za>; 'VanRooyenE2@dws.gov.za' 
<VanRooyenE2@dws.gov.za> 
Cc: 'Mlondolozi Mbikwana' <mlondolozi@icloud.com> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
 
Good day Lizna and Esmerelda 
 
Attached please find the background information document (BID) for the EIA process for the proposed 
Chris Hani District Municipality Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade, for your 
information and records. 
 
You will be on our distribution list as an interested and affected party (I&AP) throughout the EIA public 
participation process so there is no need for you to register as an I&AP 
 
Please note that there will be a public briefing session at the project site on 15th March 2022 
commencing at 11h00. 
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Mr Londi Mbikwana will be handling the WULA process required for abstraction of additional water 
from the Tsomo River and any other authorisations that may be required in terms of the NWA, 1998. 
 
Kindly distribute this e-mail to other relevant officials and please copy me in so that we can include 
these officials in future correspondence  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any queries. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 4:55 PM 
To: 'markm@ecphra.org.za' <markm@ecphra.org.za>; 'info@ecphra.org.za' <info@ecphra.org.za> 
Cc: 'karenvanryneveld@gmail.com' <karenvanryneveld@gmail.com>; 'Elize Butler' 
<elizebutler002@gmail.com> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good day Mr Madita 
 
Attached please find the background information document (BID) for the EIA process for the proposed 
Chris Hani District Municipality Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade, for your 
information and records. 
 
You will be on our distribution list as an interested and affected party (I&AP) throughout the EIA public 
participation process so there is no need for you to register as an I&AP 
 
Please note that there will be a public briefing session at the project site on 15th March 2022 
commencing at 11h00. 
 
The archaeology and cultural heritage impact assessment will be conducted by Ms Karen van 
Ryneveld of ArchaeoMaps and the Palaeontology Impact Assessment conducted by Mrs Elize Butler 
of Banzai Environmental and these reports will be submitted to your office 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any queries. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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2.5.2 CHDM AND IYLM 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 4:50 PM 
To: 'qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za' <qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 
'gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 'luzukog03@gmail.com' 
<luzukog03@gmail.com>; 'tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.zaanage' 
<tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.zaanage> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good day Chris Hani District Municipality Officials 
 
Attention: 
Mr Mashiyi – Acting Municipal Manager 
Mr Govu - Technical Director 
Mr Mpotulo –Environmental Director 
Ms Ncokazi – Project Manager 
 
Attached please find the background information document (BID) for the EIA process for the proposed 
Chris Hani District Municipality Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade, for your 
information and records. 
 
You will be on our distribution list as an interested and affected party (I&AP) throughout the EIA public 
participation process so there is no need for you to register as an I&AP 
 
Please note that there will be a public briefing session at the project site on 15th March 2022 
commencing at 11h00. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any queries. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 4:58 PM 
To: 'tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good afternoon Ms Ncokazi 
 
My apologies, I had your e-mail incorrect went I sent the original e-mail to CHDM. 
 
Please see e-mail below 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 4:37 PM 
To: 'khulileclock@gmail.com' <khulileclock@gmail.com>; 'mncedisi.wisemann@gmail.com' 
<mncedisi.wisemann@gmail.com> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good day Intsika Yethu Municipality Officials 
 
Attention: 
Mr Clock – Acting Municipal Manager 
Mr Clock - Technical Director 
Mr Ngwane - Ward Councillor: Ward 8 
 
Attached please find the background information document (BID) for the EIA process for the proposed 
Chris Hani District Municipality Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade, for your 
information and records. 
 
You will be on our distribution list as an interested and affected party (I&AP) throughout the EIA public 
participation process so there is no need for you to register as an I&AP 
 
Please note that there will be a public briefing session at the project site on 15th March 2022 
commencing at 11h00. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any queries. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 10:14 AM 
To: 'kulileclock@gmail.com' <kulileclock@gmail.com> 
Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-Background 
Information Document 
 
Good day Mr Clock 
 
Please see e-mail hereunder, which bounced back. My apologies, I had misspelt your name in the e-
mail address. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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2.5.3 READ RECEIPTS 

 
From: Boitumelo Koloi [mailto:bkoloi@chrishanidm.gov.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 5:03 PM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
From: Mncedisi Wiseman Ngwane [mailto:mncedisiwisemann@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 8:13 PM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Cc: khulileclock@gmail.com 
Subject: Re: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
Received, thank you.  
 
From: Bhelinda Mtamo [mailto:Bhelinda.Mtamo@dedea.gov.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 7:32 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
From: Van Rooyen Esmeralda [mailto:VanRooyenE2@dws.gov.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 9:08 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
 
Your message  
 
   To: Van Rooyen Esmeralda 
   Subject: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
   Sent: Thursday, 10 February 2022 17:03:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria 
 
 was read on Friday, 11 February 2022 09:08:25 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria. 
 
From: Mark M [mailto:markm@ecphra.org.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 6:51 AM 
To: 'Elize Butler' <elizebutler002@gmail.com>; 'Chris Bradfield' <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Cc: info@ecphra.org.za; 'Karen Van Ryneveld' <karenvanryneveld@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
Noted with thanks  Elize. 
 
Regards. 
 
Mark 
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From: Nondwe Mdekazi [mailto:Nondwe.Mdekazi@dedea.gov.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 9:07 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: RE: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
Good Day Chris  
 
Email received and noted. 
 
Yours in service delivery  
Nondwe Mdekazi-Nkqubezelo 
Environmental Quality Management 
Chris Hani District Office 
 
From: Qaphela Mpotulo [mailto:qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za]  
Sent: Friday, 11 February 2022 1:36 PM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: RE: Chris Hani DM-Cluster 9 Tsomo Water Treatment Works Upgrade-EIA Process-
Background Information Document 
 
Noted and thank you Chris! 
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3 REGISTRATION OR CORRESPONDENCE FROM I&APs 
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3.1 ZAMANI MAWETHU AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE LTD – 
DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED 

3.1.1 LETTER OF OBJECTION 
 
From: Ayandiswa Maqanda [mailto:ayandiswamaqanda@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, 01 March 2022 3:25 PM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject:  
 
n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com 
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3.1.2 APPROVAL BY IYLM 
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3.1.3 LETTER FROM NPM PLANNING TO IYLM 
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3.1.4 SURVEY OF LAND 
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3.1.5 PLAN OF STRUCTURE 
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3.1.6 LEASE AGREEMENT 
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3.1.7 ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION 
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3.1.8 WATER USE LICENCE 
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3.2 RESPONSE FROM EAP TO I&APs 
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3.2.1 CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR NTLAHLA 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Tuesday, 01 March 2022 3:40 PM 
To: 'Ayandiswa Maqanda' <ayandiswamaqanda@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com' <n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com>; 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' 
<phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tobie@malutiwater.co.za' <tobie@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang' 
<tholang@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: RE: Proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Dear Mr Ntlahla 
 
Receipt of your letter is acknowledged and your objection noted, which will be recorded in the EIA 
report and a copy of your letter included in the public participation report.  
 
We have included your organisation as an interested and affected party on the database as required 
for the public participation process in terms of the NEMA Regulations, so that you are included in the 
process going forward. 
 
We suggest that you also attend the site meeting scheduled for 15th March 2020 at 11h00 at the 
proposed site. 
 
We will forward your letter to the implementing agent for the proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
project, for their attention 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Tuesday, 01 March 2022 4:09 PM 
To: 'Ayandiswa Maqanda' <ayandiswamaqanda@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Hey RE: Proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Good day Ayandiswa 
 
Please note that the earlier e-mail sent to you and copied to n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com was 
returned as undeliverable with the following message- 
 
A message that you sent could not be delivered to one or more of its recipients. This is a permanent 
error. The following address(es) failed: 
n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com 
 
Will you kindly ensure that Mr Ntlahla is given a copy of the correspondence included in the earlier e-
mail to both your addresses. 
 
Thank you 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 02 March 2022 8:22 AM 
To: 'ntlahlamonde@gmail.com' <ntlahlamonde@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'tobie@malutiwater.co.za' <tobie@malutiwater.co.za>; 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' 
<phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang@malutiwater.co.za' <tholang@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: FW: Proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Good morning Mr Ntlahla 
 
As discussed, I have re-sent this e-mail to your corrected address - see e-mail below. 
 
Kindly bring copies of the survey plan and any other authorisations you might have to the meeting on 
15th March 2022 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Tuesday, 01 March 2022 3:40 PM 
To: 'Ayandiswa Maqanda' <ayandiswamaqanda@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com' <n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com>; 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' 
<phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tobie@malutiwater.co.za' <tobie@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang' 
<tholang@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: RE: Proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Dear Mr Ntlahla 
 
Receipt of your letter is acknowledged and your objection noted, which will be recorded in the EIA 
report and a copy of your letter included in the public participation report.  
 
We have included your organisation as an interested and affected party on the database as required 
for the public participation process in terms of the NEMA Regulations, so that you are included in the 
process going forward. 
 
We suggest that you also attend the site meeting scheduled for 15th March 2020 at 11h00 at the 
proposed site. 
 
We will forward your letter to the implementing agent for the proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
project, for their attention 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

49 
 

From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Thursday, 07 April 2022 1:33 PM 
To: 'ntlahlamonde@gmail.com' <ntlahlamonde@gmail.com>; 'n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com' 
<n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'Siyabu Manona' <siyabu@phuhlisani.org.za>; 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' 
<phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang@malutiwater.co.za' <tholang@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Land issue 
 
Dear Mr Ntlahla 
 
Our telephonic conversation today refers. 
 
This is just an update on our receipt of your letter of objection and documentation and your 
discussions with Mr Lebusa at the site meeting on 15th March 2022. 
 
To confirm our discussion, Mr Siyabu Manona of Phuhlisani an independent consultant has been 
appointed to deal with the matters around the land and Mr Manona will contact you in this regard. 
 
It is pleasing to note your positive approach to the water treatment works being for the greater good of 
the communities and that you are open to discussion and negotiation around an alternative site. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
SMS to Mr Ntlahla (7th April 2022) 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:bradfield429@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 07 April 2022 2:15 PM 
To: CJB <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: SMS to Mr Ntlahla 
 
Good afternoon Mr Ntlahla as discussed I have sent you an e-mail confirming our telephonic 
conversation of this morning 
Kind regards 
Chris Bradfield  
 
 
WhatsApp to Mr Ntlahla (7th April 2022) 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:bradfield429@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 07 April 2022 2:16 PM 
To: CJB <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: W/A to Mr Ntlahla 
 
Good afternoon Mr Ntlahla as discussed I have sent you an e-mail confirming our telephonic 
conversation of this morning 
Kind regards 
Chris Bradfield 
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3.2.2 READ RECEIPTS 
 
From: Ayandiswa Maqanda [mailto:ayandiswamaqanda@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, 01 March 2022 3:40 PM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: Hey RE: Proposed CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Hi 
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3.3 LETTER FROM MR MANONA (FACILITATING CONSULTANT) 
TO EAP 
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3.4 CORRESPONDENCE FROM Mr MANONA 
 
From: Siyabu Manona [mailto:siyabu@phuhlisani.org.za]  
Sent: Tuesday, 17 May 2022 5:09 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za>; 'Siyabulela Manona' 
<siyabulela@umhlabagroup.co.za> 
Cc: phillip@malutiwater.co.za; tholang@malutiwater.co.za; ntlahlamonde@gmail.com; 
n.ntlahlamonde@gmail.com 
Subject: RE: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Land issue - Mr Ntlahla 
 
Chris 
 
Yesterday I have spent some time with Mr Ntlahla over the telephone.  Firstly the meeting 
was intended to introduce myself to him.  Secondly the meeting was intended to explain my 
role as well as where the process currently stands. 
 
Mr Ntlahla understands that I have gone through his letter of response to the EIA process. 
He understands that I have formed my own opinion in support of the approval of the BAR to 
Isixwiba Consulting.    I made it very clear that some of his battles with Intsika Yethu fall 
outside the scope of my work, and that those matters will be clariid and isolated. 
 
I have explained to Mr Ntlahla that I will preside over a negotiation meeting between him and 
Intsika Yethu, and made it clear that our meeting shall only be limited to redressing costs 
incurred as a direct result of changing from the old site to the new site.  For example, I 
explained to him that, given that alternative land triggers a new EIA, he has no legitimate 
claim against CHDM for the EIA because his EIA on the original site had already lapsed.  
Similarly, all other legal authorisations and specialist studies that were outstanding remain 
due from him, and not CHDM.   Mr Ntlahla understood and accepted this. 
 
I have brought to Mr Ntlahla’s attention that I have considered two options of alternative land 
which I will table to both him and IYLM.   He seems happy that some alternatives will be 
tabled.  I explained to him that I will initiate the negotiation process only after the BAR 
approval.  Mr Ntlahla fully appreciates that his issues (legal battles) with Intsika Yethu do not 
surpass the overarching public interest that underpins the project.  I have clarified that legal 
matters that have already been tabled to the Public Protector cannot be resolved through the 
current intervention.  
 
Regards 
Siyabu Manona (PhD) 

 
ph: 021 685 1118 
cell: +27(0)82 659 8583 
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4 SITE MEETING ATTENDANCE REGISTER 
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4.1 REPORT BACK ON OUTCOME OF SITE MEETING 
 
From: tholang@malutiwater.co.za [mailto:tholang@malutiwater.co.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 16 March 2022 11:04 AM 
To: 'Chris Bradfield' <isix@lcom.co.za>; 'Mcebisi Pala' <mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za>; Siyabu Manona 
<siyabu@phuhlisani.org.za>; Siyabulela Manona <siyabulela@umhlabagroup.co.za> 
Cc: phillip@malutiwater.co.za 
Subject: RE: Tsomo WTW Upgrade - EIA process - public meeting 
 
Hi Chris 
 
The meeting went well, there were three people representing the hydroponic site. 
 
Their comments were as follows: 
 

 The WTW site is situated on their site and how will they be accommodated. 
 They want their project to continue. They have a great idea for the project which includes 

fishing but they let down by the Municipality. 
 
We said we acknowledge that and that will investigated. 
 
We asked if would they would be happy if they were to be move elsewhere. They say yes they are 
open to negotiations. 
 
We asked if they have documents for the site, they said yes and they gave us to make copies and 
documents attached including the lease agreement. 
 
From there they started marketing themselves: 
 

 They had a R100k funding which disappeared from the Municipality till today. They are 
reporting this to the public protector. 

 Can we include them in our funding from DWS 
 If they can be compensated R100k and moved else to a registered site they will be happy 
 They beg for our assistance in whatever way. 

 
We listened and did not promise anything. 
 
Regards, 
 
Tholang Lebusa 
 

 
78 Ebden Street/P.O. Box 2156 
Queenstown/Komani 
5320/5319 
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5 SUBMISSION OF PRE-APPLICATION DBAR TO I&APs FOR 
REVIEW 
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5.1 PROOF OF SUBMISSION 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 20 April 2022 9:56 AM 
To: 'gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 'luzukog03@gmail.com' 
<luzukog03@gmail.com>; 'qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za' <qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 
'tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 'kulileclock@gmail.com' 
<kulileclock@gmail.com>; 'mncedisi.wiseman@gmail.com' <mncedisi.wiseman@gmail.com>; 
'info@intsikayethu.gov.za' <info@intsikayethu.gov.za> 
Cc: 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' <phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za' 
<mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang@malutiwater.co.za' <tholang@malutiwater.co.za>; 'Tobie 
Marnewick' <tobie@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Draft BAR for review 
 
Good day CHDM and IYLM Officials 
 
This is an advisory note to advise that the Draft BAR will be sent to you via electronic file transfer 
mechanism “We Transfer ” tomorrow (21st April 2022) in accordance with the notice, for 30-day review 
and comment period. 
 
Note- The files must be downloaded within five (5) days of delivery after which they are removed from 
the system. Please contact me should you miss the 5-day deadline and I will re-forward  
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 20 April 2022 9:46 AM 
To: 'Nondwe Mdekazi' <Nondwe.Mdekazi@dedea.gov.za>; 'FourieL4@dws.gov.za' 
<FourieL4@dws.gov.za>; 'Van Rooyen Esmeralda' <VanRooyenE2@dws.gov.za>; 
'info@ecphra.org.za' <info@ecphra.org.za>; 'markm@ecphra.org.za' <markm@ecphra.org.za> 
Cc: 'phillip@malutiwater.co.za' <phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'Tobie Marnewick' 
<tobie@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang@malutiwater.co.za' <tholang@malutiwater.co.za>; 'Mlondolozi 
Mbikwana' <mlondolozi@icloud.com>; 'ArchaeoMaps' <k.archaeomaps@gmail.com> 
Subject: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Draft BAR for review 
 
Good day DEDEAT, DWS and ECPHRA Officials 
 
This is an advisory note to advise that the Draft BAR will be sent to you via electronic file transfer 
mechanism “We Transfer ” tomorrow (21st April 2022) in accordance with the BID, for 30-day review 
and comment period. 
 
Note- The files must be downloaded within five (5) days of delivery after which they are removed from 
the system. Please contact me should you miss the 5-day deadline and I will re-forward  
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 7:16 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf sent successfully to 
gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za and 9 others 
Recipients  
gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za luzukog03@gmail.com qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za 
tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za kulileclock@gmail.com mncedisi.wisemann@gmail.com 
phillip@malutiwater.co.za tholang@malutiwater.co.za tobie@malutiwater.co.za 
mcebisi@malutiwater.co.za 
 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 7:10 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf sent successfully to 
nondwe.mdekazi@dedea.gov.za and 7 others 
Recipients  
nondwe.mdekazi@dedea.gov.za mncedisi.makosonke@dedea.gov.za fouriel4@dws.gov.za 
vanrooyene2@dws.gov.za markm@ecphra.org.za info@ecphra.org.za mlondolozi@icloud.com 
k.archaeomaps@gmail.com 
 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 1:36 PM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf sent successfully to moodleyd@dws.gov.za 
Recipients  
moodleyd@dws.gov.za 
 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 8:57 AM 
To: 'gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 'luzukog03@gmail.com' 
<luzukog03@gmail.com>; 'qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za' <qmpotulo@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 
'tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za' <tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za>; 'kulileclock@gmail.com' 
<kulileclock@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'Phillip Ravenscroft' <phillip@malutiwater.co.za>; 'tholang@malutiwater.co.za' 
<tholang@malutiwater.co.za> 
Subject: FW: 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf sent successfully to 
gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za and 9 others 
 
Good day CHDM and IYLM Officials 
 
Reminder -  
The Draft Basic Assessment Report was submitted to you on 21st April 2022 – the expiry date for 
downloading the files is 28th April 2022, after which they will be removed from the electronic file 
transfer system 
 
The IYLM Ward Councillor, has been provided with a copy of the Draft BAR 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
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5.2 READ RECEIPTS 
 
From: Thuletu Ncokazi [mailto:tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 20 April 2022 11:30 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Draft BAR for review 
 
[https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/CHDM-Animation.gif] 
Thuletu Ncokazi - PROJECT MANAGER 
Tel:  045 808 4716 
Fax:        Email:  tncokazi@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:> 
 
Customer Care Line:  0800 100 100  |  Customer Care Email:   
customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:%20customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za> 
 
[CHDM Website]<https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za>  [CHDM  Facebook] 
<https://www.facebook.com/chrishanidm?fref=ts>         [https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-
content/uploads/2021/08/twitter_chdm.png] <https://twitter.com/chrishanidm> 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 7:11 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: fouriel4@dws.gov.za downloaded 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 7:24 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: k.archaeomaps@gmail.com downloaded 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 11:23 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: nondwe.mdekazi@dedea.gov.za downloaded 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW 
Upgrade.pdf 
 
From: WeTransfer [mailto:noreply@wetransfer.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 7:11 AM 
To: isix@lcom.co.za 
Subject: vanrooyene2@dws.gov.za downloaded 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf 
 
From: Boitumelo Koloi [mailto:bkoloi@chrishanidm.gov.za]  
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 3:37 PM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: 1. Draft BAR-CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade.pdf sent successfully to 
gmashiyi@chrishanidm.gov.za and 9 others 
 
[https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/CHDM-Animation.gif] 
Boitumelo Koloi - PA MMO 
Tel:  045 808  4610 
Fax:        Email:  bkoloi@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:> 
 
Customer Care Line:  0800 100 100  |  Customer Care Email:   
customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:%20customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za> 
 
[CHDM Website]<https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za>  [CHDM  Facebook] 
<https://www.facebook.com/chrishanidm?fref=ts>         [https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-
content/uploads/2021/08/twitter_chdm.png] <https://twitter.com/chrishanidm> 
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From: Moodley Dheegan (ELS) [mailto:MoodleyD@dws.gov.za]  
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 1:38 PM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: RE: DBAR Tsomo WTW upgrade 
 
Hi Mr. Bradfield, 
 
Thanks, I have managed to download the zipped file. 
 
Regards 
Dheegan 
 
From: Boitumelo Koloi [mailto:bkoloi@chrishanidm.gov.za]  
Sent: Wednesday, 04 May 2022 10:15 AM 
To: Chris Bradfield <isix@lcom.co.za> 
Subject: Read: CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade - Draft BAR for review 
 
[https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/CHDM-Animation.gif] 
Boitumelo Koloi - PA MMO 
Tel:  045 808  4610 
Fax:        Email:  bkoloi@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:> 
 
Customer Care Line:  0800 100 100  |  Customer Care Email:   
customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za<mailto:%20customercare@chrishanidm.gov.za> 
 
[CHDM Website]<https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za>  [CHDM  Facebook] 
<https://www.facebook.com/chrishanidm?fref=ts>         [https://www.chrishanidm.gov.za/wp-
content/uploads/2021/08/twitter_chdm.png] <https://twitter.com/chrishanidm> 
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5.3 COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM I&APs & RESPONSE BY EAP 
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5.3.1 DWS (WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT UNIT) 
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5.3.2 RESPONSE FROM EAP 
 
From: Chris Bradfield [mailto:isix@lcom.co.za]  
Sent: Tuesday, 24 May 2022 3:37 PM 
To: 'Rambani Rachel (ELS)' <RambaniR@dws.gov.za> 
Cc: 'Bera Moosa (ELS)' <BeraM@dws.gov.za>; 'Vongwe Olwetu(ELS)' <VongweO@dws.gov.za> 
Subject: RE: comments for CHDM Tsomo WTW Upgrade 
 
Good day Ms Rambani 
 
Thank you and receipt of comments is hereby acknowledged. 
 
Your comments will be sent to the consulting engineer as representative of the applicant and will be 
included and dealt with in the next phase of the BAR 
 
Your inputs are appreciated 
 
Kind regards  
 
Chris Bradfield 
isi-Xwiba Consulting 
 


